502914214 07/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2960812

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS CEP	CHANGE OF ADDRESS CERTIFICATE	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			06/28/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Street Address:	5 FLEET PLACE			
City:	LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	EC4M 7RD			
Patent Number:	64	458727		
Patent Number:	64	458727		
		458727		
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:	DATA (7	703)816-4100		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (7 pe sent to t	703)816-4100 S he e-mail address first; if that is		
	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided;	703)816-4100		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7(703)816-4100 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7(Ifr N	703)816-4100 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be D38164000 m@nixonvan.com IXON & VANDERHYE	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7(Ifr N 9(203)816-4100 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be D38164000 m@nixonvan.com IXON & VANDERHYE D1 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7(Ifr N 9(703)816-4100 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be D38164000 m@nixonvan.com IXON & VANDERHYE	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 be sent to t provided; 7(Ifr N 9(A	203)816-4100 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be D38164000 m@nixonvan.com IXON & VANDERHYE D1 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7(Ifr N 9(A UMBER:	703)816-4100 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 038164000 m@nixonvan.com IXON & VANDERHYE 01 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7(Ifr N 9(A UMBER:	703)816-4100 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be D38164000 m@nixonvan.com IXON & VANDERHYE D1 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LCM-604-561	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7(Ifr N 9(A UMBER:	203)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be D38164000 m@nixonvan.com IXON & VANDERHYE D1 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LCM-604-561 LEONARD C. MITCHARD	sent via US Mail.	



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 2664412

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (originally called BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP PLC) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company on 14th November 1991 and re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company on 31st March 1992 as BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED which name was changed by resolution on 27th May 1998 to BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED.

Given at Companies House, the 28th June 2011

Vie Stars

V M STEPHENS for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 033449 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 07/30/2014